
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Actual Start Actual Finish

1 Notification to Exide of Intent to Deny Permit 0.38 edays Fri 2/27/15 Fri 2/27/15 Fri 2/27/15 Fri 2/27/15
2 Approval of 2015 Amended Stip and Order 1 day Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15
3 Withdrawal of Permit Application and Notification of Closure 0.38 edays Tue 4/7/15 Tue 4/7/15 Tue 4/7/15 Tue 4/7/15
4 Closure Plan 71.13 days? Tue 4/7/15 Thu 7/16/15 Tue 4/7/15 NA
5 Prepare Closure Plan 29 days? Tue 4/7/15 Fri 5/15/15 Tue 4/7/15 Fri 5/15/15
6 Submit Closure Plan 0 days Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15
7 Deliver Closure Plan to Support Staff 0 hrs Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15
8 Review Closure Plan 18 days Mon 5/18/15 Thu 6/11/15 NA NA
9 Deliver Signed Support Staff Memorandums to Project Manager 2 days Fri 6/12/15 Mon 6/15/15 NA NA
10 Issue Notice of Deficiency 1 day Tue 6/16/15 Tue 6/16/15 NA NA
11 Prepare Revised Closure Plan 10 days Wed 6/17/15 Tue 6/30/15 NA NA
12 Submit Revised Closure Plan 1 day Wed 7/1/15 Wed 7/1/15 NA NA
13 Deliver Revised Closure Plan to Support Staff 1 hr Thu 7/2/15 Thu 7/2/15 NA NA
14 Review Revised Closure Plan 7 days Thu 7/2/15 Mon 7/13/15 NA NA
15 Modify Revised Closure Plan 3 days Mon 7/13/15 Thu 7/16/15 NA NA
16 CEQA 100 days? Fri 3/27/15 Fri 8/14/15 Fri 3/27/15 NA
17 Prepare Memorandum of Understanding and Scope of Work for EIR 31.38 edays Fri 3/27/15 Mon 4/27/15 Fri 3/27/15 Mon 4/27/15
18 Execute Memorandum of Understanding 5 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/1/15 Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/1/15
19 Prepare Notice of Preparation (EIR) and Public Notice 4 days Mon 5/4/15 Thu 5/7/15 Mon 5/4/15 Thu 5/7/15
20 Submit NOP and Public Notice for DTSC Review 0 hrs Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15
21 Distribute NOP 0 hrs Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15
22 DTSC Review of Draft NOP 1 day Fri 5/8/15 Fri 5/8/15 Fri 5/8/15 Fri 5/8/15
23 Provide Comments on Draft NOP 8 hrs Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15
24 Finalize NOP 8 days Tue 5/12/15 Thu 5/21/15 Tue 5/12/15 Thu 5/21/15
25 Translate Public Notice 1 day? Fri 5/22/15 Fri 5/22/15 Fri 5/22/15 Fri 5/22/15
26 Prepare Public Scoping Notice Text and Print NOP (5 copies, 1 electronic) 1 day Tue 5/26/15 Tue 5/26/15 Tue 5/26/15 Tue 5/26/15
27 Mail NOP 1 day? Wed 5/27/15 Wed 5/27/15 Wed 5/27/15 Wed 5/27/15
28 Publish NOP Docs to Envirostor and Website 8 hrs Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15
29 Public Notice of Notice of Preparation 0 hrs Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15
30 30 Day Comment Period 30 edays Thu 5/28/15 Sat 6/27/15 NA NA
31 Prepare for Public Scoping Session 7 days Fri 5/29/15 Mon 6/8/15 NA NA
32 Public Scoping Session 1 day Tue 6/9/15 Tue 6/9/15 NA NA
33 Prepare Admin Draft EIR 44 days Mon 5/4/15 Fri 7/3/15 NA NA
34 DTSC Review of Admin Draft 5 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 7/10/15 NA NA
35 Prepare Final Draft EIR 12 days Mon 7/13/15 Tue 7/28/15 NA NA
36 DTSC Review of Final Draft EIR 3 days Wed 7/29/15 Fri 7/31/15 NA NA
37 Preliminary Approval of Modified Revised Closure Plan 3 days Mon 8/3/15 Wed 8/5/15 NA NA
38 Prepare Draft Final EIR and Public Notice Text 10 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/14/15 NA NA
39 Translate Draft EIR Executive Summary 5 days Thu 8/6/15 Wed 8/12/15 NA NA
40 Mail Draft Final EIRs (5 copies and 1 electronic) 1 day Thu 8/13/15 Thu 8/13/15 NA NA
41 Prepare Notice of Completion 3 days Thu 8/6/15 Mon 8/10/15 NA NA
42 Public Process 115 days Thu 7/16/15 Thu 12/31/15 NA NA
43 Prepare Public Notice Documents 23 days Thu 7/16/15 Tue 8/18/15 NA NA
44 Public Notice Closure Plan 1 day Tue 8/18/15 Wed 8/19/15 NA NA
45 File Notice of Completion 1 day Wed 8/19/15 Thu 8/20/15 NA NA
46 45 Day Public Comment Period 45 edays Thu 8/20/15 Sun 10/4/15 NA NA
47 Prepare for Public Hearing 18 days Wed 8/19/15 Tue 9/15/15 NA NA
48 Public Hearing 0 days Tue 9/15/15 Tue 9/15/15 NA NA
49 15 Day Extension of Public Comment Period 15 edays Sun 10/4/15 Mon 10/19/15 NA NA
50 Consider Comments and Prepare Final EIR 35 days Mon 10/19/15 Thu 12/10/15 NA NA
51 Consider Comments and Prepare Final Closure Plan 35 days Mon 10/19/15 Thu 12/10/15 NA NA
52 Prepare Response to Comments 35 days Mon 10/19/15 Thu 12/10/15 NA NA
53 Prepare Public Notice Documents 7 days Thu 12/10/15 Mon 12/21/15 NA NA
54 Public Notice Final Decision 1 day Mon 12/21/15 Tue 12/22/15 NA NA
55 Provide Final EIR to Agencies 0 days Mon 12/21/15 Mon 12/21/15 NA NA
56 Certify EIR 7 days Mon 12/21/15 Thu 12/31/15 NA NA
57 Closure Plan Implementation 24 mons Thu 12/31/15 Thu 11/2/17 NA NA
58
59
60 CLEANUP 1 day? Wed 3/18/15 Wed 3/18/15 NA NA
61 On Site Soils 1440 days Wed 4/1/15 Wed 10/14/20 NA NA
62 Complete RFI Field Investigation for Soils 5 mons Wed 4/1/15 Wed 8/19/15 NA NA
63 Complete Lab Analysis and Validation 3 mons Thu 8/20/15 Fri 11/13/15 NA NA
64 Prepare RFI Report for Soils 2 mons Mon 11/16/15 Wed 1/13/16 NA NA
65 DTSC Review 2 mons Thu 1/14/16 Wed 3/9/16 NA NA
66 Finalize Report 2 mons Thu 3/10/16 Wed 5/4/16 NA NA
67 Prepare Soil CMS Work Plan 2 mons Thu 1/14/16 Wed 3/9/16 NA NA
68 DTSC Review and Approval 2 mons Thu 3/10/16 Wed 5/4/16 NA NA
69 Preparation of Soil CMS Report 12 mons Thu 5/5/16 Wed 4/5/17 NA NA
70 DTSC Review of Soil CMS 3 mons Thu 4/6/17 Wed 6/28/17 NA NA
71 Finalize Soil CMS 3 mons Thu 6/29/17 Wed 9/20/17 NA NA
72 DTSC Soil CMS Selection/Statement of Basis 3 mons Thu 9/21/17 Wed 12/13/17 NA NA
73 Public Comment and Final Decision 3 mons Thu 12/14/17 Wed 3/7/18 NA NA
74 Soil Corrective Measure Implementation Plan 6 mons Thu 3/8/18 Wed 8/22/18 NA NA
75 DTSC Review and Approval of Soil CMIP 2 mons Thu 8/23/18 Wed 10/17/18 NA NA
76 Construction Selected Soil CM (Assume 2 yrs) 26 mons Thu 10/18/18 Wed 10/14/20 NA NA
77 On Site Groundwater 1660 days Wed 4/1/15 Wed 8/18/21 NA NA
78 Complete RFI Field Investigation and Well Installation 5 mons Wed 4/1/15 Wed 8/19/15 NA NA
79 First Quarter Groundwater Sampling 1 mon Thu 8/20/15 Thu 9/17/15 NA NA
80 Lab Analysis and Data Validation 2 mons Fri 9/18/15 Fri 11/13/15 NA NA
81 Second Quarter Groundwater Sampling 1 mon Mon 11/16/15 Tue 12/15/15 NA NA
82 Lab Analysis and Data Validation 3 mons Wed 12/16/15 Wed 3/9/16 NA NA
83 Prepare RFI Report for Groundwater 6 mons Fri 9/18/15 Wed 3/9/16 NA NA
84 DTSC Review 4 mons Thu 3/10/16 Wed 6/29/16 NA NA
85 Finalize Report 2 mons Thu 6/30/16 Wed 8/24/16 NA NA
86 Prepare GW CMS Work Plan 4 mons Thu 3/10/16 Wed 6/29/16 NA NA
87 DTSC Review and Approval 2 mons Thu 6/30/16 Wed 8/24/16 NA NA
88 Preparation Groundwater CMS Report 4 mons Thu 8/25/16 Wed 12/14/16 NA NA
89 DTSC Review of Groundwater CMS Report 3 mons Thu 12/15/16 Wed 3/8/17 NA NA
90 Finalize GW CMS 3 mons Thu 3/9/17 Wed 5/31/17 NA NA
91 DTSC GW CM Selection/Statement of Basis 3 mons Thu 6/1/17 Wed 8/23/17 NA NA
92 Public Comment and Final Decision 3 mons Thu 8/24/17 Wed 11/15/17 NA NA
93 GW Corrective Measure Implementation Plan 8 mons Thu 11/16/17 Wed 6/27/18 NA NA
94 DTSC Review and Approval of GW CMIP 2 mons Thu 6/28/18 Wed 8/22/18 NA NA
95 Construction of Selected GW CM (assume 1 yr) 13 mons Thu 8/23/18 Wed 8/21/19 NA NA
96 Begin Operation of GW CM (Assume 2 years) 26 mons Thu 8/22/19 Wed 8/18/21 NA NA
97 Commercial/Industrial Area 1460 days Fri 7/10/15 Thu 2/18/21 NA NA
98 Conduct RFI Including NRDD Sampling 4 mons Fri 7/10/15 Fri 10/30/15 NA NA
99 Lab Analysis and Data Validation 3 mons Mon 11/2/15 Thu 1/28/16 NA NA

100 Prepare C/I Area RFI Report Including Risk Assessment 8 mons Fri 1/29/16 Thu 9/8/16 NA NA
101 DTSC Review 2 mons Fri 9/9/16 Thu 11/3/16 NA NA
102 Finalize C/I RFI Report 2 mons Fri 11/4/16 Thu 12/29/16 NA NA
103 Prepare C/I CMS Work Plan 2 mons Fri 12/30/16 Thu 2/23/17 NA NA
104 DTSC Review and Approval 2 mons Fri 2/24/17 Thu 4/20/17 NA NA
105 Preparation of C/I CMS Report 9 mons Fri 4/21/17 Thu 12/28/17 NA NA
106 DTSC Review of C/I CMS 3 mons Fri 12/29/17 Thu 3/22/18 NA NA
107 Finalize C/I CMS Report 3 mons Fri 3/23/18 Thu 6/14/18 NA NA
108 DTSC C/I CM Selection/Statement of Basis 6 mons Fri 6/15/18 Thu 11/29/18 NA NA
109 Public Comment and Final Decision 7 mons Fri 11/30/18 Thu 6/13/19 NA NA
110 C/I Corrective Measure Implementation Plan 10 mons Fri 6/14/19 Thu 3/19/20 NA NA
111 DTSC Review and Approval of C/I CMIP 4 mons Fri 3/20/20 Thu 7/9/20 NA NA
112 C/I CM Implementation 8 mons Fri 7/10/20 Thu 2/18/21 NA NA
113 Residential Area 1722 days Wed 4/1/15 Fri 11/12/21 NA NA
114 Complete Interim Measures 8 mons Wed 4/1/15 Fri 11/13/15 NA NA
115 Establish Area of Impact from Facility 13 mons Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/6/16 NA NA
116 Complete RFI/Source Attribution Study 3 mons Mon 5/9/16 Fri 7/29/16 NA NA
117 DTSC Review 3 mons Mon 8/1/16 Fri 10/21/16 NA NA
118 Finalize Residential RFI Including Risk Assessment 21 mons Mon 10/24/16 Fri 6/1/18 NA NA
119 Prepare Residential CMS Work Plan 3 mons Mon 6/4/18 Fri 8/24/18 NA NA
120 DTSC Review and Approval 3 mons Mon 8/27/18 Fri 11/16/18 NA NA
121 Preparation of Residential CMS Report 7 mons Mon 11/19/18 Fri 5/31/19 NA NA
122 DTSC Review of Residential CMS Report 3 mons Mon 6/3/19 Fri 8/23/19 NA NA
123 Finalize Residential CMS Report 3 mons Mon 8/26/19 Fri 11/15/19 NA NA
124 DTSC Residential CM Selection/Statement of Basis 6 mons Mon 11/18/19 Fri 5/1/20 NA NA
125 Public Comment and Final Decision 7 mons Mon 5/4/20 Fri 11/13/20 NA NA
126 Residential Corrective Measures Implementation Plan 4 mons Mon 11/16/20 Fri 3/5/21 NA NA
127 DTSC Review and Approval of Residential CMIP 3 mons Mon 3/8/21 Fri 5/28/21 NA NA
128 Residential CM Implementation 6 mons Mon 5/31/21 Fri 11/12/21 NA NA
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